STORMARN

SPD

ORDENTLICHER KREISPARTEITAG

BURGERHAUS GLINDE

(Marcellin-Verbe-Haus), Markt 1
15. November 2025, Beginn: 10:00 Uhr

Vorlaqe (Stand: 27.10.2025)

Vorschlag fur:

Prasidium, Mandatspriifungs- und Zahlkommissionen

Prasidium:

Vorsitzender:
stellv. Vorsitzende:
Niederschrift:

Beisitzerin:

Mandatsprifung:

Zahlkommission 1:

Zahlkommission 2:

Zahlkommission 3:

Dalkilinc, Mehmet
Wilost, Jennifer
Schafer, Sven

Berger, Britta

Schimeck-Brede, Joerg

Stendell-Gerken, Beate

1)
2)
3)

1)
2)

1)
2)
3)

OV Bargteheide
OV Bad Oldesloe
OV Ammersbek

OV Rimpel

Kreisgeschaftsstelle

ehem.
Landesgeschaftsstelle

vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen

vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen

vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen
vom Plenum benennen



